

**Ms. Asha Dixit vs. Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anrs.**  
**CS no. 17109/16**

15.07.2016

Present:- Sh. Ishaan Sardana, proxy for plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bijender Singh.  
Defendant no. 2 in person.

The opportunity to file WS for defendant no. 2 already closed vide order dated 23.09.2015.

Defendant no.1 seeks some more time to file WS on the ground that copy of plaint along with documents yet to be supplied by plaintiff.

It is transpired from the previous ordersheet that on last date of hearing defendant no. 1 appeared in person and never asked for the documents and copy of plaint.

Another opportunity is given to file WS subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in Legal Aid, Delhi, however, plaintiff is directed to supply entire set of documents along with copy of plaint to defendant no. 1 today itself.

Put up for filing of replication to WS to be filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 on **23.08.2016.**

( Sanjay Khanagwal )  
ADJ-07, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/15.07.2016