

Asha Dixit vs. Pradeep Kumar Sharma and Anr.
CS no. 17109/16

07.11.2016

Present:- Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Bijendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Jitender Chowdhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff to file replication.

Allowed.

Be put up for replication, if any/ admission & denial of the documents/ framing of issues on **16.01.2017.**

Previous cost paid by defendant no. 2 to plaintiff.

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-03, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.11.2016