

**Asha Dixit Vs. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.**

**CS No. 17109/16**

**06.03.2017**

**Present: Plaintiff in person alongwith Ld. Counsels Shri Ajay Dabas and Ms. Priyanka Dabas.  
Shri Bijender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Shri Jitender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.**

Rejoinders to the WS of defendant no.1 & 2 filed on behalf of plaintiff. Parties are at liberty to appear on the next date of hearing for admission/denial of documents.

Be put up admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **15.05.2017**.

Parties are also directed to file originals of the documents photocopies of which are already on record.

**(Sanjay Khanagwal)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/06.03.2017**