

Asha Dixit VS. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.

CS No. 17109/16

15.05.2017

**Present: Shri Ajay Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Shri Bijender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Shri Jitender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2.**

Again an adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to file original documents.

Allowed **subject to cost of Rs.2,000/-** to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties, bearing Account No. 90552010165915, Bank Name Syndicate Bank, South Block, Defence Head Quarters, New Delhi-110001, IFSC Code – SYNB 0009055, Branch Code-9055.

Be put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **24.07.2017**.

**(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/15.05.2017**