

**Asha Dixit VS. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.**

**CS No. 17109/16**

**24.07.2017**

**Present: Shri Ajay Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant no.1 in person.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks pass over for furnishing the original documents.

Be awaited.

**(Sanjay Khanagwal)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/24.07.2017**

**At 12:00 noon**

**Present: Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant no.1 in person.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.**

Documents, in terms of last order, furnished on behalf of plaintiff. Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the same to the opposite side during the course of the day.

So far as deposition of cost is concerned, plaintiff is directed to furnish the receipt of same on record.

Be put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **25.09.2017**.

**(Sanjay Khanagwal)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/24.07.2017**