

CS No. 17109/16

Asha Dixit Vs. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.

25.09.2017

Present : Sh. Ajay Dabas, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant No. 1.

Ms. Shilpa Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2
along with defendant No. 2.

Previous cost paid by the plaintiff. Receipt filed.

Admission/denial of the documents conducted on behalf of defendant No. 2. Documents which are admitted by defendant No. 2 are exhibited as Ex. PW1/1 to Ex. PW1/16.

Be put up for admission/denial of documents from the side of defendant No. 1 and plaintiff and also for framing of issues on

02.11.2017.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 25.09.2017