

**CS No. 17109/16**

**Asha Dixit Vs. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.**

**02.11.2017**

Present : Sh. Ravi Dagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants in person.

Sh. Bijender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.

Adjournment prayed. Allowed.

Be put up for purpose already fixed on **03.01.2018**.

**(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)**  
**ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi /02.11.2017**