

CS No. 17109/16

Asha Dixit vs. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.

03.01.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Ravi Dagar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Bijender Singh for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 Sh. Sudhir Kumar Srivastava in person.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 requests for adjourning the case as he was not present in court on 25.09.2017 when admission/ denial of documents was conducted on behalf of defendant no. 2.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **12.03.2018** for admission/ denial of documents on behalf of defendant no. 1 and settlement of issues.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on next date for conducting admission/ denial of documents.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /03.01.2018