

CS No. 17109/16

Asha Dixit vs. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.

06.06.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Ajay Dabas for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Bijender Singh for defendant no. 1.

Advocate Sh. Jitender Chaudhary for defendant no. 2.

An application under Section 151 CPC has been filed by plaintiff for directing defendant no. 1 to disclose details of subsequent purchasers/successors in the suit property.

Copy of application has been supplied to ld. counsels for defendants no. 1 and 2.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to plaintiff/ ld. counsel one week prior to next date against receiving and matter is adjourned to **21.07.2018** for reply and submissions upon plaintiff's applications.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /06.06.2018