

CS No. 17109/16

Asha Dixit vs. Pradeep Kumar Sharma & Anr.

21.07.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Ravi Dagar, proxy for Advocate Sh. Ajay Dabas for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Bijender Singh for defendant no. 1.

Advocate Sh. Jitender Chaudhary for defendant no. 2.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 has filed reply to plaintiff's application under Section 151 CPC along-with affidavit of defendant no. 1 for purpose of admission/ denial of documents.

Copy given to proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that plaintiff's suit for partition has been filed beyond period of limitation by referring to para no. 19 of plaint wherein plaintiff has averred about cause of action having arose in the year 2006.

Since main counsel for plaintiff is not available today so matter is adjourned to **13.08.2018** for submissions upon plaintiff's application.

Since present case is a targeted one being more than five years old so it is emphasized that no further adjournment will be granted and parties are directed to ensure presence of their counsels on next date.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /21.07.2018