

CS No. 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA & Anr.

05.11.2018

Second call at 11:30 AM

Present : Advocate Sh. Ajay Dabas for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Bijender Singh for defendant no. 1.

Advocate Sh. Jitender Chaudhary along with defendant no. 2.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 has produced medical documents of defendant Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma for requesting next date for filing affidavit furnishing details of all purchasers / successors and their respective shares.

Advance copy of affidavit be supplied to ld. counsels for plaintiff and defendant no. 2 two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **24.12.2018** for examination of parties, settlement of issues and further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /05.11.2018