

**25.05.2019**

**Present:** Advocate Shri Priyanka Dagar for plaintiff.  
None for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri Jitender Chaudhary for defendant No.2

Be awaited for defendant No.1 **till 11:00 a.m.**

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/25.05.2019

**Second call at 11:33 a.m.**

**Present:** Advocate Shri Ajay Dabas and Ms. Priyanka Dagar for plaintiff.  
None for defendant no.1.  
Advocate Shri Jitender Chaudhary along with defendant No .2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant No.1 is deliberately avoiding Court's direction to furnish particulars of all subsequent purchasers / successors and their respective shares vide order dated 13.08.2018 and requests next date for furnishing aforesaid particulars and moving application, if any.

Matter is adjourned to **03.08.2019** for further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/25.05.2019