

CS No. 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

26.08.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. Ravi Dagar, proxy for Advocate Sh. Ajay Dabas along with Smt. Renu Sharma, sister of plaintiff Smt. Asha Dixit.

Advocate Sh. Bijender Singh for defendant No.1.

None for defendant No.2.

Defendant No.1 Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma is absent despite direction to appear in person for examination and application for exempting defendant No.1 from personal appearance has been filed by ld. counsel along with photocopy of OPD Card of Janak Puri Superspeciality Hospital.

Defendant No.1 is exempted for today only considering his health condition and matter is adjourned to **28.09.2019** for appearance of defendant No.1 Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma for his examination in view of non-compliance of order dated 13.08.2018.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /26.08.2019