

28.09.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Defendant no.1 in person.  
Advocate Shri Jitender Chaudhary along with defendant  
No.2.

Be awaited for plaintiff and Ld. Counsels.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/28.09.2019

Second call at 11:52 a.m.

Present: Advocate Ms. Priyanka Dagar for plaintiff  
Advocate Shri Bijender Singh along with defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri Jitender Chaudhary along with defendant  
No.2.

Separate statement of defendant No.1 has been recorded for non-compliance of order dated 13.08.2018 directing defendant No.1 to furnish particulars of all subsequent purchasers / successors and their respective shares on oath by way of affidavit.

Since pleadings are complete so matter is adjourned to

**16.12.2019 for examination of parties and settlement of issues.**

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/28.09.2019