

16.12.2019

Present: Smt. Renu Sharma, attorney of plaintiff Ms. Asha Dixit.
Advocate Shri Bijender Singh for defendant No.1.
Defendant No.2 in person.

Be awaited for plaintiff's counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/16.12.2019

Second call at 12:28 p.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Ajay Dabas along with Smt. Renu Sharma,
attorney of plaintiff Ms. Asha Dixit.
None for defendant No.1.
Defendant No.2 in person.

Since Ld. Counsel for defendants are stated to be engaged in
other Courts so matter is adjourned to **06.01.2020** for **examination of
parties and settlement of issues.**

Plaintiff/AR, defendant No.1 Shri Pradeep Kumar and
defendant No.2 are directed to appear in person on next date for
examination under Order X CPC.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/16.12.2019