

06.01.2020

Present: None for plaintiff  
Advocate Shri Bijender Singh for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri Jitender Chaudhary for defendant No.2.

An application for exempting defendant No.1 Shri Pradeep Kumar Sharma from personal appearance has been filed along with photocopy of medical documents.

Since neither plaintiff nor her counsel is present in Court and defendant No.1 is stated to be confined to bed having suffered paralytic attack so matter is adjourned to **16.03.2020** for **examination of parties and settlement of issues.**

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/06.01.2020