

11)

CS DJ ADJ/517109/2016

ASHA DIXIT Versus PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

05.01.2021

***At 10:50 AM***

Present: Advocate Ms. Priyanka Dagar for plaintiff.  
Advocate Sh. Bijendra Singh Methalia for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Sh. Jitender Chaudhary for defendant No.2.

Matter is adjourned to **27.02.2021** for examination of parties and settlement of issues.

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 05.01.2021**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**