

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16
ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

27.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ravi Dagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Brijender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Ms. Shilpa Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

As per order dated 13.08.2018, details of subsequent purchasers was to be filed on behalf of defendant no.1. But Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1 is not having the said details. However, it is not clarified that what steps has been taken by defendant no.1 to secure the documents from said competent authority. For this, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks time to get appropriate instructions from defendant no.1 and to comply order dated 13.08.2018. Heard. Time is granted. Put up on **20.05.2021**.

Announced in the open court
On 27.02.2021

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi