

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

21.10.2021

**Matter is taken up through video conferencing via cisco webex.**

**In compliance of Office Order No.06/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 20.05.2021 to 17.06.2021 and vide letter no. 12254-12354/PDJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 27.05.2021, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 17.06.2021 to 21.10.2021.**

Present: Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Bijender Kumar Methalia, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. Jitender Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to trace out the documents or particulars of other shareholders/purchasers of the property in question to make them party. In the interest of justice, time is granted. Put up for filing of the same and for further proceedings on **15.01.2022**.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**21.10.2021**