

3

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

15.01.2022

**Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.**

Present: Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Bijendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Ms. Shilpa Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time for compliance of previous order. Heard. Time is granted to plaintiff for compliance of previous order and put up for further proceedings on **30.04.2022**.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**15.01.2022 (S)**