

2

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

31.08.2022

Present : None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Bijendra Singh, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1  
alongwith defendant no.1 Pradeep Kumar Sharma.  
Sh. Surya Malik, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant  
no.2 alongwith Sh. Rajat Srivastava, son of  
defendant no.2.

LC has been executed and copy of report of LC has  
been placed on record.

Copy is supplied ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and  
son of defendant no.2, who is present in person.

None has appeared for plaintiff.

One extra copy of the report has been placed on  
record by Ld. LC for supplying to the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of the report and further  
proceedings on **15.10.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**31.08.2022**

**At 10.30 pm**

At this stage, Ms. Priyanka Dagar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff Asha Dixit has appeared. Copy of report of  
LC has been supplied to her. She is apprised of the order as well  
as the next date.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**31.08.2022**