

1

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

15.10.2022

Present: Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with GPA of plaintiff.
Sh. Bijender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Rajbala, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2 along with defendant no. 2.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that she would be filing an application with respect to the impleadment of the parties and also with respect to the discovery sought from defendant no. 2 with regard to the persons staying in the property. Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2 that she wishes to file objections to the report of Local Commissioner. The parties are free to move the applications as required.

At this stage, I have asked the parties whether there is any point of dispute with respect to the issues to be framed. However, Ld. Counsels were unable to apprise the Court with respect to the same.

Put up for framing of issues and necessary proceedings on **17.12.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
15.10.2022 (A)