

18

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

17.12.2022

Present : Ms. Manju, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff Smt. Asha Dixit in person.  
Sh. Jitender Chaudhary, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he needs some time for filing application in terms of previous order.

No steps have been taken in the interim.

Let the said application be filed alongwith advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

To come up for purpose already fixed on **27.02.2023.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**17.12.2022**

**At 11.29 am**

At this stage, Sh. Bijendra Singh, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has appeared. He is apprised of the order as well as the next date.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**17.12.2022**