

11

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

27.02.2023

Present: Sh. Ajay Dabas, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Bijendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no. 1 along with Defendant no. 1.

An application under Order I R 10 of CPC has been filed and same is taken on record. Let notice of the aforesaid application be issued to the proposed Defendants on filing of PF within one week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of the proposed Defendants and further proceedings on **01.05.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.02.2023 (A)