

14

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

01.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ravi Dagar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff Smt. Asha Dixit in person.
Sh. Bijendra Singh, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Smt. Rajbala, Id. Counsel for defendant no.2 (through VC).
Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Id. Counsel for proposed defendants Smt. Jeeva Devi and Sh. Vasu Dev.

Notice issued to defendants no.4(c), 4(d), 4(e), 4(g) and 4(h) have been received back duly served.

Notice issued to defendant no.4(a) has been received unserved with the report that he does not resides at the given address. Notice issued to defendant no.4(b) has been received unserved with the report 'not found'. Notice issued to the defendant no.4(f) has been received back with the report 'left'.

Time sought to file reply to the application u/o I R 10 CPC.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on **27.05.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.05.2023