

23

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

**27.05.2023**

Present: Ms. Priyanka Dagar and Sh. Ravi Dagar, Ld. Counsels for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Bijendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.  
Sudhir Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2 along with Defendant no. 2.  
Sh. Abhishek Harjika, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 4(c) and 4(d) through VC.

An application under Section 151 of CPC on behalf of proposed Defendants 4(c) and 4(d) has been filed and same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order I R 10 of CPC on behalf of the parties.

Moreover, considering the fact that in the interest of justice and under the powers of this Court under Section 151 of CPC, let notice of the present litigation be also affixed on the suit property at a conspicuous portion, giving notice of the present suit to the public at large.

Process server is also directed to place on record the photographs of the notice affixed at the suit property by the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on **07.08.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**27.05.2023 (A)**