

20

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

**04.09.2023**

Present:                   None for Plaintiff.  
                                  Defendant no. 1 in person.  
                                  Sh. Sudhir Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for  
                                  Defendant no. 2.  
                                  Sh. Abhishek Harjika, Ld. Counsel for  
                                  proposed Defendants no. 4(c) and 4(d).

                                  An application has been moved by Sh.  
Bijendra Singh who had been appearing for Defendant no. 1 in  
the present matter for withdrawal of his Vakalatnama.

                                  The said application is taken on record.

                                  Heard. Allowed.

                                  Sh. Bijendra Singh is hereby discharged as the  
Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 in the present matter.

                                  Application is disposed off accordingly.

                                  Defendant no. 1 has submitted that he needs  
time to engage a fresh Counsel. Be as that may.

                                  Put up for further proceedings on **04.11.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**04.09.2023 (A)**