

3

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

**04.11.2023**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on training at Judicial Academy.**

Present:                   None for Plaintiff.  
                                  Ms. Mehak Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for Defendant  
                                  no. 1.  
                                  Ms. Rajbala, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2  
                                  through VC.  
                                  Sh. Abhishek Harjika, Ld. Counsel for LRs 4c  
                                  and 4d.

As per instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer,  
put up for purpose already fixed / further proceedings on  
**22.01.2024.**

**(Reader)**  
**04.11.2023**