

1

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

01.07.2024

Present : Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek Hazarika, Id. Counsel for proposed LR's of
defendant (through VC)
Defendant no.1 in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has expired
on 18.05.2024 and has sought some time to move appropriate
application for impleadment of LR's of plaintiff.

Let the said application be moved as per statutory time
available to the plaintiff.

Be listed for impleadment of LR's of plaintiff on
07.09.2024.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.07.2024