

1

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

21.09.2024

Present: Ms. Priyanka Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Prakash, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 through VC.
Shilpa Chouhan, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2 through VC.
Sh. Abhishek Harjika, Ld. Counsel for proposed Defendants 4(c) and 4(d) through VC.

An application under Order XXII R 3 of CPC has been filed for impleadment of the LR's of the Plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsels for the Defendants submit that they have not received the copy of the aforesaid application.

Let the copy of the aforesaid application be supplied to the Defendants by the Plaintiff.

Put up for hearing on the aforesaid application on **23.11.2024.**

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
21.09.2024 (A)