

2

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

25.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Dagar, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh, Id counsel for defendant no.1 (through VC).
Ms. Shilpa Chauhan, Id. Counsel for defendant no.2 (through VC).

Extra copy of the application u/O. 22 Rule 3 CPC has been placed on record by the plaintiff. Same may be collected by the defendant from the Reader of this court. Therefore, application stands supplied.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application for impleading of LRs of deceased plaintiff on **15.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
25.01.2025 (A)