

1

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

01.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ravi Dagar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2
through VC.
Mr. Abhishek Harjika, Ld. Counsel for proposed
Defendants no. 4(c) and 4(d) through VC.

Reply filed by Defendant no. 2 to the application of the
Plaintiff under Order XXII R 3 of CPC. Let the copy of the same be
supplied to the opposite parties.

Time sought by the Defendant no. 4 to file reply to the
aforesaid application.

Let the same be filed.

List for arguments on the aforesaid application on
28.04.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
01.04.2025 (A)