

2 CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

**ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.**

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Dagar Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Prakash Kumar Ld. counsel for the defendant no.  
1 through VC.  
Sh. Sudhir Srivastava Ld. counsel for defendant no.2  
through VC.  
Sh. Abhishek Harjika Ld. counsel for proposed  
defendant no. 4c and 4d through VC.

The file is in CA branch.

Let the same be awaited for **03.11.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/18.10.2025**