

CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

03.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.
Ms. Deepti Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.2
through VC.

Written reply filed to the show cause notice issued by the court alongwith the affidavit of defendant no.1. Copy has been supplied.

List for oral hearing on the show cause notice on
03.12.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/03.11.2025