

1 CS DJ ADJ 17109/16  
**ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.**

12.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff is present in person.

Ms. Shilpa Chauhan Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 through VC.

Sh. Abhishek Hajarika Ld. counsel for defendant no. 4(c) and 4 (d) through VC.

Last opportunity given to the plaintiff to amend the plaint in view of the addition of proposed defendant 4(a) to 4(d).

Let the application be filed within 15 days from today, failing which the right to amend the plaint shall be closed.

List the matter on **16.03.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/12.01.2026**