

1 CS DJ ADJ 17109/16
ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.

16.03.2026

VC is not working today.

Present: Sh. Ravi Dagar Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek Harjika Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.5
and 6.

Amendment application has been filed by the plaintiff
alongwith proposed amended plaint. Two sets have been filed. Same may
be released to Ld counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

No adverse order is passed today.

Fresh steps be taken for service of defendant no. 3, 4 and 8.

List the matter on **04.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026