

1 CS DJ ADJ 17109/16

**ASHA DIXIT Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.**

04.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Prakash Kumar Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 through VC.  
Sh. Manas Joshi Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.2 through VC.  
Sh. Abhishek Harjika Ld. counsel for defendant no. 5 and 6 through VC.

Process sent to S. S. Chandra Construction, Rakesh Sharma and Bharat Bhushan received back as unserved. Remaining defendants are also unserved.

Steps be taken for service of other defendants afresh for **27.07.2026**.

Let full set of plaint and documents be supplied to newly impleaded defendants so that they can file reply to the amendment application.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/04.05.2026**